

PRICE SHEET 25-0153-3 ANNUAL CONTRACT FOR FIRE EXTINGUISHER SERVICES FOR VARIOUS CHATHAM COUNTY DEPARTMENTS AND AGENCIES (REBID) BID DUE: 12/18/2025 @ 2:00 PM			Armor Fire Protection, LLC. Garden City, GA	
TABLE A: Main Items Award is based on unit price of Table A only				
I. Recharging Cost				
Item No.	Description	Qty.	Unit Cost	Total
1	1.25 lb. ABC	2	\$ 161.25	\$ 322.50
2	2.5 lb. ABC	13	\$ 22.00	\$ 286.00
3	5 lb. ABC	189	\$ 32.00	\$ 6,048.00
4	10 lb. ABC	204	\$ 42.00	\$ 8,568.00
5	20 lb. ABC	24	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,520.00
6	20 lb. CO2	7	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,120.00
7	2.5 lb. HALOTRON	1	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00
8	K-Class	1	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00
9	Water Mist	3	\$ 90.00	\$ 270.00
10	50 lb. Purple-K	3	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00
II. Hydrostatic Test Cost				
Item No.	Description	Qty.	Unit Cost	Total
11	1.25 lb. ABC	2	\$ 15.00	\$ 30.00
12	2.5 lb. ABC	13	\$ 25.00	\$ 325.00
13	5 lb. ABC	189	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,615.00
14	10 lb. ABC	204	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,180.00
15	20 lb. ABC	24	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,640.00
16	20 lb. CO2	7	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,225.00
17	2.5 lb. HALOTRON	1	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00
18	K-Class	1	\$ 60.00	
19	Water Mist	3	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00
20	50 lb. Purple-K	3	\$ 112.00	\$ 336.00
III. Inspection Costs				
Item No.	Description	Qty.	Unit Cost	Total
21	Inspection	407	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,256.00
22	Halon Systems	4	\$ 8.00	\$ 32.00
Total Table A				\$ 43,548.50
TABLE B: Repair/Replacement Parts (As Required)				
Item No.	Description	UOM	Unit Cost	
1	Wall Bracket	/Each	\$ 15.00	
2	Various "O" Rings	/Each	\$ 1.25	
3	Top Operating Lever	/Each	\$ 13.00	
4	Pull Pin (stainless steel)	/Each	\$ 0.50	
5	Carry Handle (bottom lever)	/Each	\$ 17.00	
6	Gauge	/Each	\$ 20.00	
7	Valve Body	/Each	\$ 12.00	
8	Hose Nozzle	/Each	\$ 10.00	
9	Screw Nozzle	/Each	\$ 10.00	
10	Valve Stem Assy. (plastic)	/Each	\$ 12.00	
11	Valve Stem Assy. (metal)	/Each	\$ 16.00	
12	Spring	/Each	\$ 5.00	
13	Hose & Nozzle Assy.	/Each	\$ 16.00	
14	Siphon Tube	/Each	\$ 30.00	
15	Hose Strap	/Each	\$ 4.00	
16	Hose Clip	/Each	\$ 2.50	
17	Plastic Keeper	/Each	\$ 10.00	
18	MSDS Label	/Each	\$ 4.00	
19	6-yr Label	/Each	\$ 4.00	
20	Hydro Label	/Each	\$ 4.00	
21	Vehicle Bracket	/Each	\$ 30.00	
22	Flag	/Each	\$ 17.00	
23	Recharge Powder	/Each lb	\$ 7.50	
24	Extinguisher Enclosure	/Each	\$ 30.00	
Total Table B			\$ 290.75	
TABLE C: "New" Fire Extinguishers (As Required):				
Item No.	Description	UOM	Unit Cost	
1	1.5 lb. ABC	/Each	\$ 40.00	
2	2.5 lb. ABC	/Each	\$ 56.25	
3	5 lb. ABC	/Each	\$ 67.50	
4	10 lb. ABC	/Each	\$ 107.50	
5	20 lb. ABC	/Each	\$ 161.25	
6	2.5 lb. BC	/Each	\$ 55.00	
7	5 lb. BC	/Each	\$ 91.00	
8	10 lb. BC	/Each	\$ 121.25	
9	20 lb. BC	/Each	\$ 191.25	
10	2.5 lb. CO2	/Each	\$ 200.00	
11	5 lb. CO2	/Each	\$ 237.00	
12	10 lb. CO2	/Each	\$ 315.00	
13	20 lb. CO2	/Each	\$ 431.00	
14	2.5 lb. HALON	/Each	\$ 711.00	
15	5 lb. HALON	/Each	\$ 1,076.00	
16	10 lb. HALON	/Each	\$ 1,847.00	
17	20 lb. HALON	/Each	\$ 3,349.00	
18	2.5 gal H2O	/Each	\$ 170.00	
19	2.5 lb. HALOTRON	/Each	\$ 291.00	
20	5 lb. HALOTRON	/Each	\$ 561.00	
21	10 lb. HALOTRON	/Each	\$ 1,249.00	
22	K-Class	/Each	\$ 258.00	
23	Water Mist	/Each	\$ 261.00	
24	50 lb. Purple-K	/Each		
Total Table C			\$ 11,847.00	
(For Bid Purposes Only) Total Table A+B+C			\$ 55,686.25	